












HPi110 & HPi210 
Quick Rig (QR) Systems

User Manual HPi110 & HPi210 Quick Rig (QR) Systems

24

Name & Reference Application In the Kit Kit Illustration

Wall Mount Fix Hook 
Assembly

Order Ref:ACHPiAFH

• 1 speaker
• Wall Mounting
• Tilt (0-30˚)
• No panning 
Needs to be operated 
with matching Spine

• Wall Plate
• Medium side plates 

(standard)
• Fixed hook
• 8x shoulder bolts
• 16x washers
• 8x nylock nuts

Wall Mount Swivelling 
Assembly

Order Ref:ACHPiASW

• 1 Speaker
• Wall Mounting
• Tilt (0-30˚)
• Full Pan (-/+ 75˚)
Needs to be operated 
with matching Spine

• Wall Plate
• Medium side plates 

(standard)
• Swivel male part
• Swivel female part
• 8x shoulder bolts
• 16x washers
• 8x nylock nuts
• 1x M8 round-head screw

Extension arm 
Assembly

Order Ref:ACHPiAEA

• Extra tilt for 
hanging plates 
(horizontal 
arrays)

• Extension arm
• 2x shoulder bolts
• 2x nylock nuts

Installation Spine 
Assembly

Order Ref:ACHPiAIS

• All kits using the 
installation spine

• Wall mount
• Vertical array

• i-Spine
• 1x M8x50 lock pin
• 2x M10 screws

Touring Spine 
Assembly

Order Ref:ACHPiATS

• Stand alone 
• All kits using the 

touring spine
• Wall mount
• Vertical array

• t-Spine
• 1x M8x50 lock pin
• 2x M10 screws

Summary of Separate Assemblies & Parts

Separate Assemblies Table



HPi110 & HPi210 
Quick Rig (QR) Systems

User ManualHPi110 & HPi210 Quick Rig (QR) Systems

25

Name & 
Reference

Kit Illustration

ACHPiIS

ACHPiTS

ACHPiWP

ACHPiFH

ACHPiSW1

ACHPiSW2

ACHPiEX1

ACHPiEX2

Name & 
Reference

Kit Illustration

ACHPiEX2

ACHPiHP2

ACHPiHP3

ACHPiEA

ACHPiBP

ACHPiLB

Spare Parts Table

HFSB810 M6 – 8x10 shoulder bolt

HFW8Z 8mm washer zinc plated

HFNUT6N M6 nylock nut 

HFRH820 M8 x 20 round-head hex

HFCS1035 M10 x30 countersunk hex

Fasteners


